Rules by Subject Matter Interim Committee Recommendations

		Promulgated Date	Effective Date	Filed w/ SOS Date	Last Revision Date
State Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers and Professional Surveyors					
Refer for Group Consideration					
Rules of the Board					ID#: 2008
Statutory Authority:	A.C.A. 17-30-101 et. seq. (Acts 1925, No 202), 17-48-101 et. seq. (Acts 1967, No 1)	03/21/1925	03/21/1925	01/01/1953	10/14/2013
<u> </u>	A.C.A. 17-30-101 et. seq. (Acts 1925, No 202), 17-48-101 et. seq. (Acts 1967, No 1) Concerning the regulation of the engineering & surveying professions and the licensure of Professional Engineers, Professional Surveyors, Surveyor Interns, Engineer Interns, and Certificate of Authorizations.				
Enforce:	The Arkansas General Assembly saw the need to regulate the practice of engineering (192	(1967) and surveying	to protect the life, he	alth, safety and welfar	e of the public by the

Subject Matter Committee: State Agencies & Governmental Affairs Committees

Link to Rule Document: http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/53/Rules/2008/Final/1 Adopted Rules effective 2013-10-14 to present.pdf

licensing of individuals providing Engineering and Land Surveying services in the State of Arkansas.

Prepared on: September 21, 2018 Page 1 of 1